
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 41
Airport 2019 2023 2024 2025

2025 vs. 2024

Change Change  %

Oslo/Gardermoen 586 490 528 027 553 015 569 638 16 623 3 %

Bergen/Flesland 129 267 129 496 135 956 137 877 1 921 1 %

Trondheim/Værnes 95 825 85 042 87 805 89 421 1 616 2 %

Stavanger/Sola 82 737 78 864 80 619 76 952 -3 667 -5 %

Tromsø/Langnes 43 992 42 656 49 073 52 173 3 100 6 %

Bodø 36 498 33 070 37 752 39 531 1 779 5 %

Ålesund/Vigra 23 647 22 664 21 345 21 367 22 0 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 15 211 16 668 16 066 18 272 2 206 14 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 23 066 17 480 15 862 17 953 2 091 13 %

Bardufoss 4 421 4 164 3 537 3 839 302 9 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 41

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 178 552 141 750 152 681 165 861 178 299 99 308 185 913
2023 159 890 139 407 140 212 152 784 159 279 90 863 170 551
2024 170 935 145 770 148 320 160 441 167 514 95 721 174 874
2025 181 395 149 199 151 292 165 487 170 798 98 484 176 548
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Passengers Avinor total per week
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The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 41

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 94 883 74 570 82 470 88 096 94 919 54 993 96 559
2023 82 842 72 273 72 909 80 133 82 307 50 457 87 106
2024 88 381 75 080 76 451 84 319 87 480 50 819 90 485
2025 94 044 76 009 78 180 87 789 88 893 51 575 93 148
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Passengers OSL total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 41

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 20 905 15 547 16 392 19 258 21 274 14 193 21 698
2023 19 174 17 190 16 190 20 023 19 586 14 370 22 963
2024 20 341 17 361 18 374 20 211 20 945 14 778 23 946
2025 22 103 17 411 17 800 20 463 20 869 15 326 23 905
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Passengers BGO total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 41

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 12 609 11 017 10 717 12 273 12 929 7 909 15 283
2023 12 975 10 436 10 699 11 075 12 839 7 603 13 237
2024 13 030 11 100 10 288 11 276 12 202 9 190 13 533
2025 13 247 10 325 10 039 11 472 12 660 8 220 10 989
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Passengers SVG total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD total per day, week 41

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 14 426 12 383 12 891 15 007 15 917 7 801 17 400
2023 12 762 11 222 12 883 12 432 14 306 6 137 15 300
2024 13 874 11 870 11 872 13 110 14 435 6 653 15 991
2025 13 664 12 840 12 209 13 667 14 066 7 216 15 759
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Passengers TRD total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TOS total per day, week 41

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 7 817 6 224 6 196 6 904 7 073 2 757 7 021
2023 6 605 6 691 6 202 6 680 6 743 2 763 6 972
2024 7 957 7 641 7 179 7 202 7 860 4 289 6 945
2025 8 831 7 708 8 028 7 382 8 454 4 721 7 049
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Passengers TOS total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TOS international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TOS domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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